



Bid Tabulation

City of Riverside
 Neighborhood Sidewalk ADA Curb Ramp Replacement
 May 3, 2018

L.J. DeWeese Co. Inc.
 Tipp City, Ohio

Durst Bros. Excavating Inc.
 Tipp City, Ohio

Belgray Inc.
 Wilmington, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID												
1	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	728	\$7.00	\$5,096.00	\$8.00	\$5,824.00	\$5.00	\$3,640.00	\$23.00	\$16,744.00
2	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3926	\$2.00	\$7,852.00	\$2.00	\$7,852.00	\$1.50	\$5,889.00	\$3.25	\$12,759.50
3	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
4	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	2318	\$20.00	\$46,360.00	\$15.00	\$34,770.00	\$15.00	\$34,770.00	\$16.00	\$37,088.00
5	608	CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1532	\$8.00	\$12,256.00	\$8.00	\$12,256.00	\$8.00	\$12,256.00	\$11.50	\$17,618.00
6	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	FT.	260	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$53.00	\$13,780.00
7	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
8	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
9	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00		\$20,825.00 *1	\$9,892.50	\$9,892.50
11	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	520	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00 *2	\$5.00	\$2,600.00
12	SPEC.	WALL REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
BASE BID TOTAL						\$93,714.00	\$76,992.00	\$100,330.00 *3	\$118,732.00			
ALTERNATE 1 (TALL OAKS & FALKE)												
13	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	56	\$7.00	\$392.00	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$2.00	\$112.00	\$23.00	\$1,288.00
14	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	233	\$2.00	\$466.00	\$2.00	\$466.00	\$3.00	\$699.00	\$3.25	\$757.25
15	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
16	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	138	\$20.00	\$2,760.00	\$15.00	\$2,070.00	\$20.00	\$2,760.00	\$16.00	\$2,208.00
17	608	CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	95	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$11.50	\$1,092.50
18	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00
19	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL						\$5,178.00	\$4,474.00	\$7,221.00	\$6,755.75			
ALTERNATE 2 (ARCADIA & FALKE)												
20	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	76	\$7.00	\$532.00	\$8.00	\$608.00	\$10.00	\$760.00	\$23.00	\$1,748.00
21	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	559	\$2.00	\$1,118.00	\$2.00	\$1,118.00	\$5.00	\$2,795.00	\$3.25	\$1,816.75
22	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
23	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	347	\$20.00	\$6,940.00	\$15.00	\$5,205.00	\$20.00	\$6,940.00	\$16.00	\$5,552.00
24	608	CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	212	\$8.00	\$1,696.00	\$8.00	\$1,696.00	\$10.00	\$2,120.00	\$11.50	\$2,438.00
25	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL						\$11,936.00	\$10,132.00	\$16,565.00	\$14,449.75			
ALTERNATE 3 (WINSLOW & FALKE)												
27	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	56	\$7.00	\$392.00	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$23.00	\$1,288.00
28	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	269	\$2.00	\$538.00	\$2.00	\$538.00	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$3.25	\$874.25
29	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
30	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	173	\$20.00	\$3,460.00	\$15.00	\$2,595.00	\$20.00	\$3,460.00	\$16.00	\$2,768.00
31	608	CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	96	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$11.50	\$1,104.00
32	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00
33	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
ALTERNATE 3 TOTAL						\$6,008.00	\$5,124.00	\$8,375.00	\$7,519.25			
ALTERNATE 4 (STANDISH & FALKE)												
34	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	56	\$7.00	\$392.00	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$23.00	\$1,288.00
35	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	254	\$2.00	\$508.00	\$2.00	\$508.00	\$5.00	\$1,270.00	\$3.25	\$825.50
36	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
37	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	158	\$20.00	\$3,160.00	\$15.00	\$2,370.00	\$20.00	\$3,160.00	\$16.00	\$2,528.00
38	608	CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	96	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$11.50	\$1,104.00
39	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	ft.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00
40	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
ALTERNATE 4 TOTAL						\$5,678.00	\$4,869.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,230.50			
ALTERNATE 5 (KIMBALL & RENSLAR)												
41	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	56	\$7.00	\$392.00	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$23.00	\$1,288.00
42	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	260	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.25	\$845.00
43	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
44	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	164	\$20.00	\$3,280.00	\$15.00	\$2,460.00	\$20.00	\$3,280.00	\$16.00	\$2,624.00
45	608	CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	96	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$11.50	\$1,104.00
46	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00
47	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
48	SPEC.	WALL REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$500.00 *1	\$900.00	\$900.00
ALTERNATE 5 TOTAL						\$6,810.00	\$5,071.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,246.00			
ALTERNATE 6 (ARCADIA & BALSAM)												
49	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	56	\$7.00	\$392.00	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$23.00	\$1,288.00
50	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	352	\$2.00	\$704.00	\$2.00	\$704.00	\$5.00	\$1,760.00	\$3.25	\$1,144.00
51	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
52	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	215	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$16.00	\$3,440.00
53	608	CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	137	\$8.00	\$1,096.00	\$8.00	\$1,096.00	\$10.00	\$1,370.00	\$11.50	\$1,575.50
54	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00
55	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
ALTERNATE 6 TOTAL						\$7,342.00	\$6,248.00	\$10,040.00	\$8,932.50			

*1 No Unit Price Provided.

*2 Total given was \$520.00

*3 Total given was \$94,825.00